
Neb.-Kearney (10-16) -vs- Truman (8-14)
3/8/2026 at Branson, MO

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Chloe Odle (6-3)
Loss: Jayda Long (4-5)
HBP: Chloe Odle, Lydia Feiste, Brooke Nutter
PB: Kyleia Salyars (3)
 
Start: 1:00 PM   Time: 1:36   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Neb.-Kearney 1 0 2 0 6 0 3 12 6 1
Truman 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 3 5 3

Neb.-Kearney 12

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Zaria Brigham cf 4 2 2 0 1 1 0
Gianna Galli 1b 4 1 1 3 0 0 0
    Avery Rios pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Bailey Peterson lf 5 1 0 1 0 0 3
Mary Chvatal ss 3 1 2 1 1 1 1
Daniella Morillas 3b 3 1 0 1 0 0 1
Kaycee Graf dp 4 1 0 0 1 0 3
Kendall Kersey c 2 0 0 1 1 0 0
    Aubey DeJong pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Alivia De La Cruz rf 2 2 1 1 2 0 0
Alyssa Fortik 2b 2 2 0 1 1 0 1
Chloe Odle p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 12 6 9 7 2 9

2B: Zaria Brigham (2)
3B: Gianna Galli (1); Alivia De La Cruz (1)
SH: Gianna Galli (1); Alyssa Fortik (1)
SB: Alyssa Fortik (1)
HBP: Mary Chvatal (1); Daniella Morillas (2); Kendall Kersey (1)
E: Chloe Odle (1)

Truman 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Cassie Smith lf 4 1 2 2 0 0 1
Riley Redig 2b/3b 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
Emily Wood cf 1 0 0 1 1 0 0
Avaree Taylor 1b 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Sofia Birkenholz dp 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Katie Pilcher 3b/1b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Maddie Hickman dp/2b 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
Jayda Long p/ph 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Lydia Feiste p 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Brooke Nutter p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kyleia Salyars c 2 0 0 0 0 1 1
    Camryn Kinsella ph 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
Cali Coombs rf 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
Lily Arndt ss 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 3 5 3 1 4 4

3B: Cassie Smith (1)
SH: Emily Wood (1)
SB: Cassie Smith (1); Jayda Long (1)
CS: Emily Wood (1)
HBP: Katie Pilcher (1)
E: Riley Redig (1); Lily Arndt (2)
DP: 1

Neb.-Kearney IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Chloe Odle (W, 6-3) 7.0 5 3 3 1 4 0 0 1 0 25 28 11 5 84
Totals 5 3 3 1 4 0 0 1 0 25 28 11 5 84

Truman IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Jayda Long (L, 4-5) 4.0 4 3 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 17 21 9 3 64
Lydia Feiste 1.0 1 6 4 2 2 0 0 3 0 4 10 0 1 45
Brooke Nutter 2.0 1 3 3 2 0 0 0 1 0 8 11 1 4 41
Totals 6 12 8 7 2 0 0 4 0 29 42 10 8 150



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 3   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Neb.-Kearney - Top of 1st NEB TRU
Zaria Brigham doubled to right field (0-0). 0 0
Gianna Galli grounded out to c, SAC, bunt (0-0); Zaria Brigham advanced to third. 0 0
Bailey Peterson fouled out to c (0-0). 0 0
Mary Chvatal singled to right field, RBI (2-0 BB); Zaria Brigham scored. 1 0
Daniella Morillas popped up to ss (3-2 BBBKFF). 1 0

Truman - Bottom of 1st NEB TRU
Cassie Smith singled to right field (0-0). 1 0
Riley Redig grounded out to ss (0-1 F); Cassie Smith advanced to second on a fielder's choice. 1 0
Cassie Smith stole third. 1 0
Emily Wood grounded out to 1b unassisted, SAC, bunt, RBI (1-0 B); Cassie Smith scored. 1 1
Avaree Taylor struck out swinging (1-2 BFFS). 1 1

Neb.-Kearney - Top of 2nd NEB TRU
Kaycee Graf flied out to cf (3-2 KFBBB). 1 1
Kendall Kersey walked (3-2 BBKBFFB). 1 1
Alivia De La Cruz flied out to cf (1-2 FSBF). 1 1
Alyssa Fortik reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Kendall Kersey out at second ss to 2b. 1 1

Truman - Bottom of 2nd NEB TRU
Katie Pilcher popped up to ss (0-0). 1 1
Maddie Hickman reached first on an error by p (1-0 B). 1 1
Jayda Long grounded out to ss (2-0 BB); Maddie Hickman advanced to second on a fielder's choice. 1 1
Kyleia Salyars flied out to lf (0-0). 1 1

Neb.-Kearney - Top of 3rd NEB TRU
Zaria Brigham doubled to left field (1-0 B). 1 1
Gianna Galli popped up to 3b (0-1 K). 1 1
Bailey Peterson reached first on an error by 2b, advanced to second on the error (1-1 BK); Zaria Brigham
scored, unearned. 2 1
Mary Chvatal singled through the left side (0-0); Bailey Peterson advanced to third. 2 1
Mary Chvatal advanced to second on an error by ss; Bailey Peterson scored on an error by ss, unearned. 3 1
Daniella Morillas flied out to lf (1-0 B). 3 1
Kaycee Graf lined out to 1b (0-0). 3 1

Truman - Bottom of 3rd NEB TRU
Cali Coombs lined out to cf (0-0). 3 1
Cassie Smith lined out to 2b (1-2 SFB). 3 1
Riley Redig fouled out to rf (2-1 BFB). 3 1

Neb.-Kearney - Top of 4th NEB TRU
Kendall Kersey grounded out to 2b (2-0 BB). 3 1
Alivia De La Cruz walked (3-0 BBBB). 3 1
Alyssa Fortik popped up to 2b (1-2 KFBF). 3 1
Zaria Brigham walked (3-0 BBBB); Alivia De La Cruz advanced to second. 3 1
Gianna Galli reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Zaria Brigham advanced to second; Alivia De La Cruz
advanced to third. 3 1
Bailey Peterson flied out to lf (2-1 BBK). 3 1

Truman - Bottom of 4th NEB TRU



Emily Wood walked (3-2 BBBKFB). 3 1
Avaree Taylor popped up to 2b (2-0 BB). 3 1
Katie Pilcher flied out to cf (1-2 BFFF). 3 1
Emily Wood out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 3 1

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 6   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Neb.-Kearney - Top of 5th NEB TRU
Sofia Birkenholz to 1b for Avaree Taylor. 3 1
Lydia Feiste to p for Jayda Long. 3 1
Mary Chvatal hit by pitch (3-1 BSBH). 3 1
Daniella Morillas hit by pitch (2-0 BH); Mary Chvatal advanced to second. 3 1
Kaycee Graf walked (3-1 BBKBB); Daniella Morillas advanced to second; Mary Chvatal advanced to third. 3 1
Kendall Kersey hit by pitch, RBI (3-2 KBKBH); Kaycee Graf advanced to second; Daniella Morillas advanced
to third; Mary Chvatal scored. 4 1
Aubey DeJong pinch ran for Kendall Kersey. 4 1
Alivia De La Cruz walked, RBI (3-2 BKKBBB); Aubey DeJong advanced to second; Kaycee Graf advanced to
third; Daniella Morillas scored. 5 1
Alivia De La Cruz advanced to second on a passed ball; Aubey DeJong advanced to third on a passed ball;
Kaycee Graf scored on a passed ball, unearned. 6 1
Alyssa Fortik reached on a fielder's choice, SAC, bunt, RBI (1-0 B); Alivia De La Cruz advanced to third on a
fielder's choice; Aubey DeJong scored, unearned. 7 1
Alyssa Fortik stole second. 7 1
Zaria Brigham struck out looking (2-2 BSBFK). 7 1
Gianna Galli tripled to right field, 2 RBI (3-1 BBBS); Alyssa Fortik scored; Alivia De La Cruz scored. 9 1
Avery Rios pinch ran for Gianna Galli. 9 1
Bailey Peterson grounded out to 3b (2-2 FBKBF). 9 1
Mary Chvatal struck out swinging (3-2 BKBBKS). 9 1

Truman - Bottom of 5th NEB TRU
Gianna Galli to 1b for Avery Rios. 9 1
Kendall Kersey to c for Aubey DeJong. 9 1
Maddie Hickman struck out looking (3-2 BBKFBK). 9 1
Lydia Feiste flied out to cf (1-0 B). 9 1
Camryn Kinsella pinch hit for Kyleia Salyars. 9 1
Camryn Kinsella singled through the left side (1-2 BSK). 9 1
Cali Coombs singled through the right side (1-0 B); Camryn Kinsella advanced to second. 9 1
Cassie Smith tripled to center field, 2 RBI (0-0); Cali Coombs scored; Camryn Kinsella scored. 9 3
Riley Redig struck out looking (2-2 BFSBK). 9 3

Neb.-Kearney - Top of 6th NEB TRU
Riley Redig to 3b. 9 3
Sofia Birkenholz to dp. 9 3
Katie Pilcher to 1b. 9 3
Maddie Hickman to 2b. 9 3
Brooke Nutter to p for Lydia Feiste. 9 3
Kyleia Salyars to c for Camryn Kinsella. 9 3
Daniella Morillas hit by pitch (3-2 KBKFBH). 9 3
Kaycee Graf reached on a fielder's choice (1-2 BSK); Daniella Morillas out at second 3b to 2b. 9 3
Kendall Kersey grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (0-1 K); Kaycee Graf out on the play. 9 3

Truman - Bottom of 6th NEB TRU
Emily Wood flied out to cf (1-0 B). 9 3
Sofia Birkenholz grounded out to 3b (0-1 K). 9 3
Katie Pilcher hit by pitch (3-0 BBH). 9 3
Maddie Hickman reached on a fielder's choice (0-2 FK); Katie Pilcher out at second ss to 2b. 9 3

Neb.-Kearney - Top of 7th NEB TRU
Alivia De La Cruz tripled to center field (3-2 KBFBBF). 9 3



Alyssa Fortik walked (3-1 KBBBB). 9 3
Zaria Brigham grounded out to 3b (0-2 FS); Alyssa Fortik advanced to second. 9 3
Gianna Galli reached on a fielder's choice, RBI (1-1 BK); Alyssa Fortik advanced to third; Alivia De La Cruz
scored. 10 3
Bailey Peterson grounded out to p, RBI (0-1 K); Gianna Galli advanced to second, advanced to third on the
throw; Alyssa Fortik scored. 11 3
Mary Chvatal walked (3-1 KBBBB). 11 3
Daniella Morillas reached on a fielder's choice, RBI (0-0); Mary Chvatal advanced to second; Gianna Galli
scored. 12 3
Kaycee Graf lined out to 3b (1-1 KB). 12 3

Runs: 3   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Truman - Bottom of 7th NEB TRU
Jayda Long pinch hit for Brooke Nutter. 12 3
Jayda Long singled to left field (1-1 BF). 12 3
Kyleia Salyars struck out swinging (0-2 SFFFS). 12 3
Cali Coombs flied out to lf (1-2 KKB). 12 3
Jayda Long stole second. 12 3
Cassie Smith flied out to cf (1-1 FB). 12 3


